
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NYS Clean Heat 
Kenn Latal – Kenn.Latal@icf.com 

Senior Program Manager 
 

Central Hudson 
Matt Siano – Matthew.Siano@icf.com 

Deputy Program Manager 

Elizabeth Lagerstrom – Elizabeth.Lagerstrom@icf.com 
Lauren LaBarbera – Lauren.LaBarbera@icf.com 
John Pfeiffer – John.Pfeiffer@icf.com 

O&R 
Matt Siano – Matthew.Siano@icf.com 

Deputy Program Manager 

Joe Morgan – Joseph.Morgan@icf.com 
Elizabeth Lagerstrom – Elizabeth.Lagerstrom@icf.com 
Lauren LaBarbera – Lauren.LaBarbera@icf.com 

Avangrid – NYSEG and RG&E 
Tim Walsh – Tim.Walsh@icf.com 

Program Manager 

Dana Grover – Dana.Grover@icf.com  
Eastern Border &  Hudson Valley 

Annika Butler – Annika.Butler@icf.com  
Rochester, Finger Lakes, Buffalo 

Alyssa Heller – Alyssa.Heller@icf.com  
Binghamton, Ithaca and Southern Tier 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Listed Account Managers serve the entire utility service 
territory, unless indicated in italics below their name. 

Con Edison 
Jesse Patterson – Jesse.Patterson@icf.com 

Air Source Heat Pump Program Manager 

Naomi Weisz – Naomi.Weisz@icf.com 
Ground Source Heat Pump Program Manager 

Ed Smith – Ed.Smith@icf.com 
Oscar Guatemala – Oscar.Guatemala@icf.com 
Jeri Medrano – Yeraida.Medrano@icf.com 
Bhaumik Chanchpara – Bhaumik.Chanchpara@icf.com 
Akheem Billy – Akheem.Billy@icf.com 
Irlanda Javier – Irlanda.Javier@icf.com 

National Grid 
Ari Tatko – Ari.Tatko@icf.com 

Program Manager 

Kayla Peate – Kayla.Peate@icf.com  

Buffalo, Jamestown, Western NY 

Jordan Alhart – Jordan.Alhart@icf.com  

Syracuse, Utica, Central NY 

Kale Berard – Kale.Berard@icf.com 

Capital District, Hudson Valley, North Country 
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